# 900257224 06/06/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/02/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furi Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	6049 Slauson	
City:	City of Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728859	DIAMOND FINGERS
Registration Number:	2563823	FURI
Registration Number:	3360230	GUSTO-GRIP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 310.498.5640

Email: admin@prackuplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda A. Prackup

Address Line 1: 5225 Canyon Crest Dr. Ste 71-236
Address Line 4: Riverside, CALIFORNIA 92507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda A. Prackup
Signature:	/brenda a. prackup/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=PNC Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0429 OF \$90.00 3/28859

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 2, 2012 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with an address at Two North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, California 91101, as agent ("Agent") for itself and the other Lenders under the Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement (as amended, the "Loan Agreement") among Agent, such Lenders, FURI BRANDS, INC. (the "Grantor"), with an address at 6049 Slauson, City of Commerce, CA 90040, and the other "Borrowers" identified therein.

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Supplement to Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2010, by Grantor in favor of Agent that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004272/0296, Grantor granted and pledged to Agent a security interest and lien in the trademarks and/or trademark applications described on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases all of Agent's security interests and liens in the Trademarks, without warranty or recourse.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Name: Emily Webster

Title: Vice President

PNC/Ulura Pro/12-02 Furi Sale/IPSA Termination/Furi IP Release

**RECORDED: 06/06/2013**